13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid

14. Policyholders’ dividends and refunds to members
(not included in Line 10)

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

19. Letters of credit (L)

20. Trust agreements (T) 92,976 108,040 133,770 147,045 161,043

21. Other (O)

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

24. Letters of credit (L)

25. Trust agreements (T)

26. Other (O)

 48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  TEACHERS INSURANCE and ANNUITY ASSOCIATION of
AMERICA

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 278,139,561,720  278,139,561,720

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 4,742,798 (4,742,798)

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 42,281,344 3,343 42,284,687

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 351,701,193 351,701,193

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 5,315,083,124  5,315,083,124

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 283,501,668,986 346,961,738 283,848,630,724

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 42,806,385,649  42,806,385,649

8. Total assets (Line 28) 326,308,054,635 346,961,738 326,655,016,373

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 223,071,047,347 346,849,238 223,417,896,585

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 3,253,777,644  3,253,777,644

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 1,007,350,006 112,500 1,007,462,506

12. Policyholder dividends/member refunds/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 1,826,979,313  1,826,979,313

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 359,050  359,050

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 3,393,680,782  3,393,680,782

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount)

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount)

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)